P
O
S
IE
S
S
u
p

* (Allow 4-6 weeks if not in stock)
©2001 POSIES
How to order a POSIES Super Slide Spring
How to determine what length spring you need
To measure for a Super Slide Spring using your axle – measure C/L
of spring perch boss to C/L of spring perch boss. Take that measurement
and deduct 5”. This will give you the length of your spring.
1928-34 FORD SUPER SLIDE SPRING APPLICATION CHART
SPRING PERCH
CENTER LINE C/L
©2001 POSIES
6 7
SPRING CLAMPS
Fits 1-3/4" front springs. Great
as a dress up item and helps keep
springs from "fanning" from
improper alignment.
Part# Description
1020 Polished Stainless Steel (pr)
1020E Economy Steel (pr)
POLISHED
STAINLESS
•
8
P
O
S
IE
S
'2
8
-3
4
 F
ro
n
t
S
u
sp
e
n
si
o
n
 P
a
r
ts
P
O
S
IE
S
'2
8
-3
4
 F
ro
n
t S
u
sp
e
n
sio
n
 P
a
r
ts
'28-34 Ford Spring and Axle Parts